
Methodist (0-2) -vs- Va. Wesleyan (1-0)
2/20/2024 at Virginia Beach, Va. (Birdsong Field)

 
 

 
 
Methodist Goals: RJ Breeden (2); Jacob Burnette (1); Mark Chatt (1); Ryan Kavounis (1) 
Assists: Nate Moore (1); Ryan Kavounis (1) 
 
Va. Wesleyan Goals: Ben Andrews (4); Parker Lucas (1); Daniel Auxier (1); Mark Sprague (1); Jackson Rockhill (1) 
Assists: Liam Murphy (2); Sam Edwards (1); Ben Andrews (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Birdsong Field
Penalties: Floyd Wells 1st/06:39; Sam Edwards 2nd/05:41; Ryan Kavounis 2nd/04:10; Mark Sprague 2nd/02:39; Alec Gordon 3rd/11:01;
J.R. Newman 3rd/11:01; Nick Garza 3rd/02:06; George Psaltis 3rd/00:30; Sam Edwards 3rd/00:04; Sam Edwards 3rd/00:04; Roman Foster
4th/05:04
Officials: Tyler Costello

Date: 2/20/2024
Attendance: 178

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 1 1 0 3 5
Va. Wesleyan 4 2 1 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 9 8 11 13 41
Va. Wesleyan 13 9 7 3 32

Shots On Goal
Methodist 4 5 5 9 23
Va. Wesleyan 7 4 4 3 18

Saves
Methodist 3 2 3 2 10
Va. Wesleyan 3 4 5 6 18

Turnovers
Methodist 8 8 5 8 29
Va. Wesleyan 5 5 5 11 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 5-5 5-5 7-8 5-6 22-24

Va. Wesleyan 4-7 5-7 7-9
9-
11 25-34

Ground Balls
Methodist 6 12 7 7 32
Va. Wesleyan 8 5 3 11 27

Face Offs
Methodist 2 4 2 2 10
Va. Wesleyan 4 0 0 1 5

Extra Man Opportunities
Methodist 1 2 4 1 2-8
Va. Wesleyan 0 1 2 0 0-3



Methodist 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 2 Jake Bandler 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
D 4 Daniel Wright 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
A 6 Cy Horner 0 0 0 3 2 5 1 - -
A 7 Mark Chatt 1 0 1 4 5 6 0 - -

D 10 Nick Garza 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
A 14 Matt Bentz 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
FO 15 Kaleb Simpson 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9-13 -
M 26 Jack Murray 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
D 31 Hudson James 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
G 33 Gabe Russell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

1 Jacob Burnette 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Christian Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Jesse Leyble 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
9 Zach Crisafulli 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Patrick Rowell 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
13 Justice Vail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Josiah Tisdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

22 J.R. Newman 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Graham Clausen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 -
24 Nate Moore 0 1 1 7 1 2 0 - -
25 Abe Zwiefka 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
44 RJ Breeden 2 0 2 9 2 3 1 - -

45 Ryan Kavounis 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
47 Ayden Kennedy 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -

Totals 5 2 7 41 32 29 7 10-15
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Gabe Russell 60:00 8 10 L



Va. Wesleyan 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 0 Floyd Wells 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0-1
1-

00:30
D 1 Jacob Carroll 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 - -
A 3 Parker Lucas 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -

M 18 Mark Sprague 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 -
1-

01:00
M 22 Liam Murphy 0 2 2 1 3 6 3 - -
G 24 Zack Tucker 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
A 28 Ben Andrews 4 1 5 10 0 3 0 - -
FO 29 Kris Barnum 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5-14 -
D 50 Kris Krause 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
D 77 Cole Spender 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

2 Sam Edwards 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 -
3-

02:30
4 Seth Bearb 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
6 Daniel Auxier 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
7 Sebastian Reynolds 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 - -
10 Leif Simons 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
21 Jackson Rockhill 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -

25 George Psaltis 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
32 Cooper Seidner 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
40 Connor Roddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
42 Aiden Freeland 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

44 Alec Gordon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

51 Roman Foster 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
88 Adi Patel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 32 27 26 17 5-15
8-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Zack Tucker 60:00 5 18 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MUMLX VWU
1st 10:49 Ryan Kavounis Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:14 Ben Andrews Unassisted 1 1
1st 08:50 Ben Andrews Unassisted 1 2
1st 08:09 Daniel Auxier Ben Andrews 1 3
1st 04:26 Ben Andrews Unassisted 1 4
2nd 13:07 Mark Sprague Unassisted 1 5
2nd 11:15 Jacob Burnette Nate Moore 2 5
2nd 01:06 Parker Lucas Liam Murphy 2 6
3rd 05:25 Jackson Rockhill Sam Edwards 2 7
4th 14:36 RJ Breeden (UP) Unassisted 3 7
4th 09:24 Ben Andrews Liam Murphy 3 8
4th 05:10 Mark Chatt Unassisted 4 8
4th 04:16 RJ Breeden (UP) Ryan Kavounis 5 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:39 VWU Floyd Wells 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 05:41 VWU Sam Edwards 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 04:10 MUMLX Ryan Kavounis 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 02:39 VWU Mark Sprague 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 11:01 VWU Alec Gordon 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 11:01 MUMLX J.R. Newman 01:00 PUSHING
3rd 02:06 MUMLX Nick Garza 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:30 VWU George Psaltis 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 00:04 VWU Sam Edwards 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 00:04 VWU Sam Edwards 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 05:04 VWU Roman Foster 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MUMLX Gabe Russell at goalie for MUMLX.
15:00 VWU Zack Tucker at goalie for VWU.
15:00 VWU Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by VWU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VWU Kris Barnum.
13:57 VWU Shot by VWU Ben Andrews WIDE.
13:41 VWU Shot by VWU Parker Lucas HIGH.
13:34 VWU 30-second clock violation by VWU.
13:31 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX.
12:41 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Ben Andrews (caused by Nick Garza).
12:08 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jake Bandler.
12:02 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
11:21 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis WIDE.
11:06 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore, SAVE Zack Tucker.
10:49 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis (FIRST GOAL).

Methodist 1, Va. Wesleyan 0
10:49 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX, [10:49] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
10:04 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis WIDE.
09:44 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ayden Kennedy HIGH.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Ayden Kennedy.
09:18 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Mark Sprague.
09:15 VWU Shot by VWU Leif Simons HIGH.
09:14 VWU GOAL by VWU Ben Andrews.

Methodist 1, Va. Wesleyan 1
09:14 VWU Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by VWU, [09:14] Ground ball pickup by VWU Kris Barnum.
08:55 VWU Shot by VWU Jackson Rockhill WIDE.
08:50 VWU GOAL by VWU Ben Andrews.

Methodist 1, Va. Wesleyan 2
08:50 VWU Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by VWU, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by VWU Kris Barnum.
08:09 VWU GOAL by VWU Daniel Auxier, Assist by Ben Andrews.

Methodist 1, Va. Wesleyan 3
08:09 MUMLX Faceoff Graham Clausen vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX, [08:09] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Graham Clausen.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Matt Bentz.
07:31 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Zack Tucker.
07:28 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Jacob Carroll.
06:59 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden BLOCKED.
06:39 VWU Penalty on VWU Floyd Wells (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:39 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jake Bandler WIDE.
06:36 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Cy Horner, SAVE Zack Tucker.
06:09 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX RJ Breeden.
05:30 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Daniel Auxier.
04:47 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Mark Chatt.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Mark Chatt.
04:26 VWU GOAL by VWU Ben Andrews.

Methodist 1, Va. Wesleyan 4
04:26 VWU Faceoff Graham Clausen vs Kris Barnum won by VWU, [04:26] Ground ball pickup by VWU Kris Barnum.
04:12 VWU Shot by VWU Sam Edwards WIDE.
03:49 VWU Shot by VWU Leif Simons WIDE.
02:50 VWU Shot by VWU Liam Murphy, SAVE Gabe Russell.
02:46 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
02:37 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Matt Bentz.
02:11 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
02:02 VWU Shot by VWU Aiden Freeland, SAVE Gabe Russell.
01:57 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.



01:49 MUMLX Timeout by MUMLX.
01:13 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden, SAVE Zack Tucker.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Matt Bentz (caused by Connor Roddy).
00:39 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Floyd Wells.
00:32 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
00:27 VWU Shot by VWU Kris Krause, SAVE Gabe Russell.
00:21 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Nate Moore (caused by George Psaltis).
00:14 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Kris Krause.
00:09 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Cole Spender.
00:01 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Daniel Wright.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Kaleb Simpson.
14:18 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore, SAVE Zack Tucker.
13:58 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Mark Chatt.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Mark Chatt (caused by Liam Murphy).
13:44 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Liam Murphy.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Liam Murphy.
13:37 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Mark Chatt.
13:35 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden WIDE.
13:33 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Jacob Carroll.
13:14 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Hudson James.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Hudson James (caused by Mark Sprague).
13:08 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Mark Sprague.
13:07 VWU GOAL by VWU Mark Sprague.

Methodist 1, Va. Wesleyan 5
13:07 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX (on faceoff violation).
12:38 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX J.R. Newman, SAVE Zack Tucker.
12:34 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jesse Leyble.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX J.R. Newman.
11:50 VWU Shot by VWU Daniel Auxier, SAVE Gabe Russell.
11:46 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Daniel Wright.
11:32 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
11:15 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Jacob Burnette, Assist by Nate Moore.

Methodist 2, Va. Wesleyan 5
11:15 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX, [11:15] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Kaleb Simpson.
10:27 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore BLOCKED.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Nate Moore (caused by Liam Murphy).
09:57 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Liam Murphy.
09:48 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
09:46 VWU Shot by VWU Ben Andrews WIDE.
09:30 VWU Timeout by VWU.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Mark Sprague.
09:05 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Cy Horner.
08:47 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Jesse Leyble.
08:28 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
07:45 VWU Shot by VWU Ben Andrews, SAVE Gabe Russell.
07:40 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jake Bandler.
07:36 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner (caused by Sebastian Reynolds).
07:18 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Floyd Wells.
07:15 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
07:04 VWU Shot by VWU Sebastian Reynolds BLOCKED.
07:01 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
06:54 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
05:41 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Mark Chatt WIDE.
05:41 VWU Penalty on VWU Sam Edwards (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:09 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis, SAVE Zack Tucker.



05:05 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
04:16 VWU Shot by VWU Ben Andrews BLOCKED.
04:10 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Nick Garza.
04:10 MUMLX Penalty on MUMLX Ryan Kavounis (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:30 VWU Shot by VWU Jackson Rockhill HIT POST.
03:21 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Jackson Rockhill.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Parker Lucas (caused by Jack Murray).
02:41 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
02:39 VWU Penalty on VWU Mark Sprague (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX RJ Breeden (caused by Floyd Wells).
02:03 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
01:59 VWU Timeout by VWU.
01:15 VWU Shot by VWU Parker Lucas WIDE.
01:06 VWU GOAL by VWU Parker Lucas, Assist by Liam Murphy.

Methodist 2, Va. Wesleyan 6
01:06 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX (on faceoff violation).
00:56 MUMLX Timeout by MUMLX.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Mark Chatt (caused by Roman Foster).
00:13 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Kris Krause.
00:06 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Mark Chatt.
00:03 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Cy Horner, SAVE Zack Tucker.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Kaleb Simpson.
14:27 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden WIDE.
14:13 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Jacob Carroll.
14:10 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Ben Andrews (caused by Patrick Rowell).
13:51 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Patrick Rowell.
13:49 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
13:25 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ayden Kennedy, SAVE Zack Tucker.
13:19 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Mark Chatt (caused by Jacob Carroll).
12:27 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Sebastian Reynolds.
11:56 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
11:09 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX J.R. Newman, SAVE Zack Tucker.
11:01 VWU Penalty on VWU Alec Gordon (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:01 MUMLX Penalty on MUMLX J.R. Newman (PUSHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:41 VWU Shot by VWU George Psaltis WIDE.
09:37 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
08:51 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore, SAVE Zack Tucker.
08:48 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
07:48 VWU Shot by VWU Mark Sprague, SAVE Gabe Russell.
07:40 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Gabe Russell.
07:35 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner (caused by Jacob Carroll).
07:24 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
07:21 VWU Shot by VWU Parker Lucas BLOCKED.
07:17 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jack Murray.
07:12 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
06:42 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jesse Leyble HIGH.
06:25 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Mark Chatt, SAVE Zack Tucker.
06:18 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Liam Murphy.
06:06 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Mark Chatt.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Ayden Kennedy (caused by Cooper Seidner).
05:43 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Cooper Seidner.
05:40 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
05:38 VWU Shot by VWU Ben Andrews WIDE.
05:25 VWU GOAL by VWU Jackson Rockhill, Assist by Sam Edwards.



Methodist 2, Va. Wesleyan 7
05:25 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX, [05:25] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Kaleb Simpson.
04:49 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden, SAVE Zack Tucker.
04:46 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
04:30 VWU Shot by VWU Sebastian Reynolds, SAVE Gabe Russell.
04:25 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis.
04:17 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Kris Krause.
03:54 VWU Shot by VWU Sam Edwards, SAVE Gabe Russell.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Ben Andrews.
03:30 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
03:05 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jesse Leyble WIDE.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Mark Chatt (caused by Sebastian Reynolds).
02:30 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
02:06 MUMLX Penalty on MUMLX Nick Garza (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Liam Murphy.
01:21 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
00:38 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Mark Chatt HIT CROSSBAR.
00:34 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX RJ Breeden.
00:31 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden WIDE.
00:30 VWU Penalty on VWU George Psaltis (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:08 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX RJ Breeden WIDE.
00:04 VWU Penalty on VWU Sam Edwards (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:04 VWU Penalty on VWU Sam Edwards (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0
15:00 0
14:36 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX RJ Breeden (MAN-UP).

Methodist 3, Va. Wesleyan 7
14:36 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Floyd Wells won by MUMLX, [14:36] Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Kaleb Simpson.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX RJ Breeden (caused by Floyd Wells).
14:01 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Floyd Wells.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Floyd Wells (caused by RJ Breeden).
13:52 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX RJ Breeden.
13:23 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis, SAVE Zack Tucker.
13:18 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Liam Murphy (caused by Daniel Wright).
12:45 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Daniel Wright.
12:41 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
12:36 MUMLX Timeout by MUMLX.
12:10 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore, SAVE Zack Tucker.
12:07 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Jacob Carroll.
12:00 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Zack Tucker.
11:52 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Nate Moore.
11:50 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Zach Crisafulli WIDE.
10:46 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore WIDE.
10:38 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ryan Kavounis WIDE.
10:34 MUMLX 30-second clock violation by MUMLX.
10:27 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Seth Bearb.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Abe Zwiefka (caused by Seth Bearb).
09:55 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Floyd Wells.
09:52 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
09:41 VWU Shot by VWU Ben Andrews, SAVE Gabe Russell.
09:37 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX failed.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Abe Zwiefka (caused by Liam Murphy).
09:25 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Liam Murphy.
09:24 VWU GOAL by VWU Ben Andrews, Assist by Liam Murphy.

Methodist 3, Va. Wesleyan 8
09:24 MUMLX Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by MUMLX (on faceoff violation).
08:54 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Ayden Kennedy, SAVE Zack Tucker.
08:47 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Cole Spender.



-- VWU Turnover by VWU Cole Spender (caused by Cy Horner).
08:40 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Cy Horner.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner.
08:25 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Mark Sprague.
07:30 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nate Moore, SAVE Zack Tucker.
07:20 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Cole Spender.
07:16 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Liam Murphy.
06:23 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Jack Murray.
06:19 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
06:17 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Jack Murray HIGH.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner (caused by Cole Spender).
05:41 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Cole Spender.
05:39 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
05:31 VWU Shot by VWU Jacob Carroll, SAVE Gabe Russell.
05:23 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
05:10 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX Mark Chatt.

Methodist 4, Va. Wesleyan 8
05:04 VWU Penalty on VWU Roman Foster (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:41 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Cy Horner, SAVE Zack Tucker.
04:37 VWU Clear attempt by VWU failed.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Zack Tucker.
04:16 MUMLX GOAL by MUMLX RJ Breeden (MAN-UP), Assist by Ryan Kavounis.

Methodist 5, Va. Wesleyan 8
04:16 VWU Faceoff Kaleb Simpson vs Kris Barnum won by VWU, [04:16] Ground ball pickup by VWU Sebastian Reynolds.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Cole Spender.
03:56 MUMLX Timeout by MUMLX.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Cy Horner (caused by Cole Spender).
03:36 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Cole Spender.
03:33 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Sebastian Reynolds.
02:34 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
02:18 MUMLX Shot by MUMLX Nick Garza, SAVE Zack Tucker.
02:12 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Zack Tucker.
02:10 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
-- VWU Turnover by VWU Liam Murphy (caused by Daniel Wright).
01:54 MUMLX Ground ball pickup by MUMLX Daniel Wright.
01:51 MUMLX Clear attempt by MUMLX good.
01:42 VWU Timeout by VWU.
-- MUMLX Turnover by MUMLX Mark Chatt.
01:08 VWU Ground ball pickup by VWU Cole Spender.
01:03 VWU Clear attempt by VWU good.
00:00 0


